
RESOLUTION NO.    1984-187 

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS 5F-19P, 5F-21P, 
AND 5F-24P FOR PROJECT 5, BID PACKAGE F, 
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION - BUILDING i, RAIL 
DISTRICT HEADQUARTERS, AT A TOTAL ADDITIONAL 
COST OF NOT TO EXCEED $7~221.41 AND AN 
EXTENSION OF TIME NOT TO EXCEED 28 CALENDAR 
DAYS (GAPITAL GRANT 0H-03-0054 80% UMTA 
AND 20% LOCAL FUNDING) 

5F-19P 

5F-21P 

5F-24P 

Section 2. 
upon its adoption. 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trusteed has, by Resolution 1983-23 authorized 
the General Manager to execute a contract with Wilson Bennett, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that this Change Order be approved 
to allow the work to progress; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized 
to execute the following Change Orders: 

Additional fire dampers at a cost of $1,695.80. 

High Voltage Splice Waterproofing at a cost of 
$1,919.43. 

Additional work on Signal Cable System at a cost 
of $3,606.18. 

That this Resolution shall become effecitve immediately 

Adopted: September 4 1983 

Attest: 

~ce_Presii~ent 


